Docket No.: 35373

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	* * *
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): NanoScale Materials, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,	Name: NanoScale Materials, Inc.
	Address: 1310 Research Park Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Manhattan State/Prov.: KS
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 66502
Execution Date: May 24, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
-	D. 1 Bient 140.(3)
11/252,943 October 18, 2005	
Additional numbers	│ □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory J. Skoch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,267	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
2405 GRAND BLVD., SUITE 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: KANSAS CITY State/Prov.: MO	19-0522
Country: USA ZIP: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
-	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Gregory J. Skoch	June 1, 2006
Name of Person Signing Vigorature 5 Date	
i otal number of pages including cor	/er speet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

From: Hovey Williams 816 474 9057 06/01/2006 15:59 #614 P.003/005

Additional Assignee name and address:

Kansas State University Research Foundation 1500 Hayes Drive Manhattan, KS 66502

> PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0886

From: Hovey Williams 816 474 9057 06/01/2006 15:59 #614 P. 004/005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NanoScale Materials, Inc. of 1310 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, is the owner of new and useful improvements in

METAL OXIDE NANOPARTICLES FOR SMOKE CLEARING AND FIRE SUPPRESSION

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/252,943, filed October 18, 2005, evidenced by an assignment from the inventors recorded at reel 017028, frame 0108; and

WHEREAS, NanoScale Materials, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1310 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, and Kansas State University Research Foundation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, are desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, NanoScale Materials, Inc., have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said NanoScale Materials, Inc. and Kansas State University Research Foundation, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 11/252,943, filed October 18, 2005;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said NanoScale Materials, Inc. and Kansas State University Research Foundation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 24 day of M	<u>04</u> , 20 <u>06</u>
	Olga Kopet Vice President, Technology & Technical Services NanoScale Materials, Inc.
STATE OF MANSOS)	
state of Kansas) ss. county of Riley)	
On this 24 day of Male	, 200/2, before me personally appeared
Olga Koper of NanoScale Materials, Inc., to	me known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and she d	uly acknowledged to me that NanoScale Materials,
Inc. executed the same for the uses and purp	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>」・円・0</u> 8	,,,, ,

Notary Public-State of Kansas KELLY HUFF My Appt. Exp. 1-14:08